
Grant County Democratic Party 2019-2021

Ward AE 

AE 3,4,7,8,13,14,17,23,39 Name Registrar Cell Phone E-Mail

Ward Chair Matthew Runnels 575-538-1445 matthew.runnels@gmail.com

Ward Vice-Chair Gabrielle Begay 575-574-7951 shsgolfer_247@yahoo.com

Precinct 3 Name Registrar Cell Phone E-Mail

Precinct Chair Vacant

Precinct 4 Name Registrar Cell Phone E-Mail

Precinct Chair Vacant

Precinct 7 Name Registrar Cell Phone E-Mail

Precinct Chair Robert W Garrett 575-388-8077 pabob@earthlink.net

1st Delegate Billie Turrieta 480-329-2033 bturrieta9@gmail.com

Precinct 8 Name Registrar Cell Phone E-Mail

Precinct Chair Jesse Don Franklin Owens Yes 575-388-1253 jesse4grantcounty@gmail.com

1st Delegate Emily Pollom 330-407-5148 emilypollom@gmail.com

2nd Delegate Jeannette T Barrios 575-956-5227 gibarrios7677@gmail.com

3rd Delegate Gorgeann Franklin- Owens 575-388-7570 None 

4th Delegate Gabriel Ramos 575-313-2077 gabriel.ramos.118.gr@gmail.com

Precinct 13 Name Registrar Cell Phone E-Mail

Precinct Chair Judy Runnels 575-519-2594 judysjewels@gmail.com

1st Delegate Luanne Brooten 575-590-2006 luannebrooten@gmail.com

2nd Delegate Paul Riger 575-590-4076 pjriger@hotmail.com

3rd Delegate Sandy Fuetz 575-590-1587 sandyfuetz@gmail.com

4th Delegate Robin Williams 575-342-4047 lahueda1@yahoo.com

5th Delegate June Decker 575-590-2350 crittercountry773@gmail.com

Precinct 14 Name Registrar Cell Phone E-Mail

Precinct Chair Spenser Baca 575-313-7623 spenserjbaca@gmail.com

1st Delegate Candace Baca 575-574-7025 candicecandle@me.com

2nd Delegate Janet Wallet-Ortiz 575-519-2799/575-388-2033 bluegold54@gmail.com

3rd Delegate Magdaleno Manzanarez 602-402-1219 vibora58@gmail.com

Precinct 17 Name Registrar Cell Phone E-Mail

Precinct Chair Andy Payne Yes 575-956-5686 andypaynenm@gmail.com
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Grant County Democratic Party 2019-2021

Ward AE 

AE 3,4,7,8,13,14,17,23,39 Name Registrar Cell Phone E-Mail

Precinct 23

Precinct Chair Kathleen Miter 575-534-0469 kamillk99@yhaoo.com

Precinct 39 Name Registrar Cell Phone E-Mail

Precinct Chair Vacant
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